## Government of Jammu and Kashmir

## Transport Department, Civil Secretariat,

J&K.

Subject:

The Jammu and Kashmir Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement (Social Impact Assessment and Consent) Rules, 2023.

Refer:

(i) Notification S.O 440 dated 24.08.2023 and

(ii) No. Rev-LAJK/39/2021 (82567) dated 29.08.2023 of Revenue Department.

## Government Order No. 72-JK (TR) of 2023 Dated: 15-12-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the authorization of following officers for placing the indents, as per the formats prescribed by Revenue Department and authentication of revenue papers in their respective domains of jurisdiction, in connection with the acquisition of land for housing their subordinate offices or for any other public purposes, if required, with prior written approval of the Administrative Department:

S. No.	Name of the officers	Designation	Department
01.	Mr. Rahul Sharma	Transport Commissioner	Motor Vehicles Department
02.	Mr. Rakesh Sarangal	Managing Director	JK Road Transport Corporation
03.	Mr. Malik Tahir Gani	Director	State Motor Garages Department

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

## Sd/-

(G. Prasanna Ramaswamy) IAS

Dated: 15-12-2023.

Secretary to the Government Transport Department.

No. TRPT-ADM0N/36/2021-02

Copy to:

1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

2. Secretary to the Government, Revenue Department.

3. Transport Commissioner, J&K.

4. Managing Director, JK Road Transport Corporation.

Director Motor Garages, J&K.

6. Private Secretary to Secretary to Government, Transport Department.

7. Government Order/Stock file (W.2.S.C.).

(Manik Singh Rathore)

Under Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.